## W12000000974

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(015)-0200-02-07					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



000219072250

01/26/12--01033--004 \*\*78.75

12 JAN 26 PH 2: 36

1/27/12

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: 3440	Foundation, Inc.	FE NAME MUSTING!	UDE CHEETY	_
	(FROI OSED CORI ORA)	IE MANE - MOST INCL	ODE SOFFIX)	
			·	
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the Arti	icles of Incorporation and	d a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM	Brandy Rush	rinted or typed)	<u> </u>	
	1333 College Pk	•• /		<b>ن</b> س
Address				12 JAN 25
Gulf Breeze, FL 32563			TARY	NOS PM
City, State & Zip 404-293-4540			OF ST.	PM 2: 36
		elephone number	ATE RIDA	200
r į	blc2727@yaho E-mail address: (to be used for		tion)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the co	NAME 3440 Foundation, Inc.		FILED			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		Mailing address, if different is: 1 2: 36			
	Principal <u>street</u> address					
	1333 College Pkwy #133	<del></del> -	SEGRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
	Gulf Breeze, FL 32563		TICEATINGS.E., FLORIDA			
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE					
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:						
	tion will obtain coupons and buy food	for the needy	/. The food will donated to various			
shelters.						
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in		s are elected and appointed:			
	Ill be appointed by the owner, Brandy					
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO itle: Brandy Rush - President		·Matthew Childree- Director			
Address:	1333 College Pkwy #133	_ Name and Thic Address:	8800 Pine Forest Rd. Apt # 6308			
110010001	Gulf Breeze, FL 32563	_	Pensacola, FL 32534			
		<del></del>				
Name and Ti	itle:Lemuel Rush-Director	Name and Title	×			
Address:	1333 College Pkwy #133					
	Gulf Breeze, FL 32563	_				
		_				
Name and Ti	itle: Laura Lott Valenti- Director	_ Name and Title	:			
Address:	133 Woodburn Dr.	_ Address:				
	Houma, LA 70364	-				
		-				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		. •			
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Brandy Rush	the registered age	nt is:			
Address:	1333 College Pkwy #133	_				
	Gulf Breeze, FL 32563	_				
		_				
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR					
The name and add	dress of the Incorporator is:					
Name:	Brandy Rush	<del>-</del>				
Address:	1333 College Pkwy #133 Gulf Breeze, FL 32563	<del>_</del>				
	Odii Bioozo, i E ozooo	<del>-</del> -				
TT. 1 . 1		-				
	ed as registered agent to accept service of proce miliar with and accept the appointment as register		stated corporation at the place designated in this			
	M		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
[ ]			01/22/2012			
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date			
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document						
	to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.					
i	Meista					
			01/22/2012			
•	Required Signature of Incorporator		Date			